| FORM PTO - 1595 <u>RECORDATION FO</u><br>(Rev. 6/93)  | ORM COVER U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|
| омв No.0651-0011 (ехр.4/94) <b>РАТЕNTS</b>  | ONLY DOCKET NR. 19332.8   |  |  |
|   | Sioner of Patents and Trademarks:   |  |  |
|   | original documents or copy thereof.   |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |  |  |
| Trellis Software & Controls Inc.  | Name: KUKA Development Laboraties Inc.  |  |  |
|   | Street Address:   |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X   | Suite 106   |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | 2619 Product Drive  |  |  |
| X Assignment Merger   | Rochester Hills   |  |  |
|   | Michigan 48309  |  |  |
| Other   |   |  |  |
| Execution Date: January 25, 2001  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number   |   |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with the execution date of the application is:   | th a new application,   |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No. (s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |  |
|   | 6,697,681   |  |  |
| patented February 24, 2004 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  |   |  |  |
| Additional numbers a  | <del>-</del> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |  |  |
|   | ttached? Yes X No   |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | <del>-</del> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents   |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent  Street Address:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent  Street Address: Lichti + Partner GbR   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  %nclosed  X Authorized to be charged to  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent  Street Address:  Lichti + Partner GbR  Postfach 41 07 60   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  Enclosed   |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent  Street Address: Lichti + Partner GbR  Postfach 41 07 60  D-76207 Karlsruhe   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  %nclosed  X Authorized to be charged to  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent  Street Address:  Lichti + Partner GbR  Postfach 41 07 60   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  %nclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent  Street Address: Lichti + Partner GbR  Postfach 41 07 60  D-76207 Karlsruhe   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  %nclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent  Street Address: Lichti + Partner GbR  Postfach 41 07 60  D-76207 Karlsruhe  Germany  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 50-0698  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by                                  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent  Street Address: Lichti + Partner GbR  Postfach 41 07 60  D-76207 Karlsruhe  Germany  DO NOT  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 50-0698  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent  Street Address:  Lichti + Partner GbR  Postfach 41 07 60  D-76207 Karlsruhe  Germany  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief and any attached copy is a true copy of                 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 50-0698  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dr. Paul Vincent  Street Address: Lichti + Partner GbR  Postfach 41 07 60  D-76207 Karlsruhe  Germany  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief and any attached copy is a true copy of the paul Vincent | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 50-0698  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE |  |  |

**PATENT REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0252**  1/25/01 11:52:12

Bureau of Commercial Services

p.1

## Michigan Department of Consumer and Industry Services

## Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

for

KUKA DEVELOPMENT LABORATORIES, INC.

ID NUMBER: 268962

received by facsimile transmission on January 25, 2001 is hereby endorsed Filed on January 25, 2001 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 25th day

of January, 2091.

Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 20420

PATENT REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0253 PAN-35-01 THY 19:04 AM BIR&P TROY Commercial FAX NO.23

P. 02

| MICHIGAI                    | DEPARTMENT OF<br>BUREAU OF CO   | CONSUMER & INDI<br>MMERCIAL SERVIC |                 |
|-----------------------------|---|------------------------------------|-----------------|
| Data Received               |   | DNLY)                              |                 |
|                             | This document is effective a subsequent effective creceived date is stated in |                                    |                 |
| Name<br>Christiane H. McKin | ley e/o Bodman, Longie  | ey & Dahling, LLP                  |                 |
| Addriva                     | D C 2020  |                                    |                 |
| 755 West Big Beave<br>ਮੁ    | State   | ZipCode                            |                 |
| у.<br>Тгоу,                 | MI  | 48025                              | EFFECTIVE DATE: |

Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above.

If left blank document will be malled to the registered office.

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations

(Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

| Trellis Software & Controls, Inc.  Trellis Software & Controls, Inc. |                                 |         |
|--|---------------------------------|---------|
| 2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:              | 268962                          |         |
| 3. Article of the Articles of Incorporation                          | is hereby amended to read as fo | illows; |
| The name of the corporation is:                                      |                                 |         |
| KUKA Development Laboratories, Inc.                                  |                                 |         |
|  |                                 |         |
|  |                                 |         |
|  |                                 |         |
|  |                                 |         |
|  |                                 |         |
|  |                                 |         |
|  |                                 |         |
|  |                                 |         |
|  |                                 |         |
|  |                                 |         |
|  |                                 |         |
| -  |                                 |         |

PATENT REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0254 1993-35-91 THY: 19202 AM BL& reathough Commercial EAY NO. 22

p.3 P. 03

## COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

| 4. (For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of incorporators before the first meeting of the board of directors or trustees.)  |   |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation   | was duly adopted on the day of  |  |  |  |
| the incorporator(s) before the first mooting of the Board of   | rith the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of Directors or Trustaes.   |  |  |  |
| Signed thisday of  | 1   |  |  |  |
| (Бідлайге)   | (Signature)   |  |  |  |
| (Type or PrintNome)  | (Type or Print Name)  |  |  |  |
| (Signature)  | (Signature)   |  |  |  |
| (Type o; Print Namo)   | (Type Or Print Name)  |  |  |  |
| members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the follow  at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of  by written consent of the shareholders or members ha by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to sharel been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all o provision appears in the Articles of incorporation.)  by written consent of all the shareholders or members Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to section | ers if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or ving)  The amendment.  It is nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of noiders or members who have not consented in writing has fithe shareholders or members is permitted only if such section 407(3) of the act if a profit corporation. |  |  |  |
| Profit Corporations  Signed this 25th clay of January 2001  By (Signature of an authorized offiger or agent)  Emil Kirchhoff, Secretary  (Type or Print Name)  | Nonprofit and Professional Service Corporations  Signed thisday of  |  |  |  |

PATENT **REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0255** 

**RECORDED: 02/24/2005**